```
BITEM NO.33
        COURT NO.1
                             SECTION XVII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Civil Appeal Diary No. 3744/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH TURN AND ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report) Date : 08/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 09.02.2016. [Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Veena Khera] Court Master