SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 3744/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH TURN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 28/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As per office report, service on both respondents is still awaited.

However, Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, ld. Counsel submits that vakalatnama in respect of both the respondents has been filed today. Hence, for counter affidavit four weeks time is granted.

List again on 12.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar