SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 3744/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH TURN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 12/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr. Dileep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Both the respondents have filed the counter affidavit.

Hence, process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar