ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1/2016 in Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 31768/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EX. HAV OM PRAKASH KHATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 18/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG,

MR. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.

MS. Rukmani Bobde, Adv. Mr. Amol Chilley, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the application for grant of leave to appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal D. No. 3744 of 2016.

The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen) AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master