SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 18265/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NO. JC 180164 EX - SUB ISHWAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007)

Date: 17/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In compliance to order dated 25.11.2016 of the Hon'ble Court, notice to the respondents could not be issued, as Ld. Counsel for the appellants has not filed the spare copies. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG