```
CAD 3744/16
  1
  ITEM NO.7
                         COURT NO.2
                                                   SECTION XVII
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Civil Appeal Diary No.3744/2016
  UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
                                                     Appellant(s)
                                  VERSUS
  BALBIR SINGH TURN AND ANR.
                                                     Respondent(s)
  (With appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s
                              condonation of
                                                  delay in filing appeal
                            31(1) of the
                                                       Forces Tribunal Act,
  leave
                                                 Armed
                                                                                      2007
  and office report)
  WITH C.A. D 31768/2016
                                                                 to appeal
                                                   for leave
  (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s)
                                                                                 u/s
  31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)
  C.A. D 38019/2016
  (With appln.(s)
                     for
                           leave to
                                         appeal
                                                  u/s
                                                        31(1)
                                                               of
                                                                   the
                                                                           Armed
                                                                                   Forces
  Tribunal Act, 2007 and Office Report)
  C.A. D 42810/2016
  (With appln.(s)
                     for leave to
                                         appeal
                                                  u/s
                                                        31(1)
                                                                of
                                                                     the Armed
  Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)
  Date: 17/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
            HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
  HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
  For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Dav.
  Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
  Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
  Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
  Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
  Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
  Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
  Ms. Ananya Mishra, Adv.
  Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
                    Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
CAD 3744/16

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv
Mr. Chaman Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Kusum
Mr. Vijay Chandra Zha, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
                    Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR
                    Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR
             UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                ORDER
  In view of the request made in the letter circulated
  on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after four
  weeks.
  (Chetan Kumar)
  Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
  Court Master
```