SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1/2017 in Civil Appeal Diary No.42879/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EX HAV GOPA RAM KALI RANA

Respondent(s)

(For leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 03/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. V.D. Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Delay condoned.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No.3744 of 2016.

Pending further orders, the contempt proceedings, if any, initiated against the officers of the petitioners by the Tribunal, shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master