```
www.ecourtsi
```

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/2017 in Civil Appeal Diary No(s).5184/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EX HAV. SATYA PAUL

Respondent(s)

(for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act,

2007 and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as

well as application for leave to appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No.3744 of 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(H.S.Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master