aITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).18265/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NO. JC 180164 EX - SUB ISHWAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007)

WITH C.A. D 31768/2016

(With APPLN. (S) FOR leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and stay and Office Report)

C.A. D 38019/2016

(With APPLN. (S) FOR leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and Office Report)

C.A. D 42810/2016

(With APPLN. (S) FOR leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and Office Report)

C.A. No. 244/2017

(With Office Report)

Date: 02/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Prabodh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. D.No.18265/16

Service of respondent no.1 is complete but no one has entered appearance.

Service of respondent nos.2-8 is awaited. Track report be obtained.

C.A. D.No.38019/2016

Despite last and final opportunity, counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for service of the sole respondent. Process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble

Judge-in-Chambers.

As far as other matters are concerned, all the complete.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar