ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No.3744/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH TURN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

WITH C.A. D 18265/2016

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007)

C.A. D 31768/2016

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007) and stay and office report)

C.A. D 38019/2016

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007) and stay and office report)

C.A. D 42810/2016

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007) and stay and office report)

C.A. No. 244/2017

(With office report)

C.A. D 5184/2017

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007) and office report)

C.A. D 42879/2016

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007) and office report)

C.A. D 5183/2017

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007) and office report)

Date: 04/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanain, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sant Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let the matter be listed after service is complete on the unserved respondents.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master