

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 18048/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2016 in OA No.312/2015 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NO 1082925W DFR (RETD) AMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53782/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53787/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53785/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.53783/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 17-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms.Meru Sagar Samantary, Adv.

Ms.Lhingneivah, Adv.

Ms.Viddusshi, Adv.

Ms.Anu Singh, Adv.

Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application for leave to appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No.3744 of 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Court Master