REVISED ITEM NO.38 COURTNO.2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s).18186/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2016 in OA No.620/2014 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XVII

VERSUS

EX NB SUB UDHAV SHANKAR MAURYA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.51710/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51728/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51721/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.51732/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date: 17-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Makhija, Sr. Adv. Mr.V.D.Mukherji, Sr.Adv. Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv. Mr.Santosh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms.Aarti Sharma, Adv. Mr.Mukul Singh, Adv. Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application for leave to appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No.3744 of 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(H.S.Parasher) Court Master