## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsi

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. \_\_\_\_\_ of 2017 (Diary No(s).22593/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2016 in OA No. 112/2015 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

## EX HAVILDAR MAHESH PRADHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80792/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80788/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.80786/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.80791/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date: 08-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.

Mr Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the application for leave to appeal returnable in four weeks.

List this matter along with Diary No.18185 of 2017.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER