SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Diary No(s). 23164/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX HAV HARI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.87030/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.87028/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.87029/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.87009/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date: 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

There is a delay of 34 days in refiling the SLP. Delay is condoned.

Registry to process the matter as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar