SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 1/2016, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3744/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH TURN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92885/2017-STAY APPLICATION In Connected Case D No.006249-006249/2017 and IA No.92883/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING In Connected Case D No.006249-006249/2017 and only D No.13666/17 to be listed alongwith IA for admission FOR ON IA 1/2016)

WITH

C.A. D 5183/2017 (XVII)

(Matter has been linked with D.No.3744/2016 arising out of relied upon order. (Also referred to on Listing Proforma). D.No.7888/2017 arising out of common relied upon order is also pending before the Hon. Court.)

C.A. D 5184/2017 (XVII)

C.A. D 6249/2017 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 1/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 92883/2017 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 92885/2017)

C.A. D 7888/2017 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 1/2017)

C.A. D 18265/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 244/2017 (XVII)

C.A. D 31768/2016 (XVII)

C.A. D 38019/2016 (XVII)

C.A. D 42810/2016 (XVII)

C.A. D 42879/2016 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 1/2017)

Diary No(s). 11491/2017 ()

(IA No.52553/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52550/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.52549/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.52551/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Diary No(s). 11871/2017 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 13664/2017 ()

(IA No.50424/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50427/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50425/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.50426/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

....2

ndia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Diary No(s). 13665/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.60107/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59480/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.60108/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

: 2 :

Diary No(s). 13666/2017 (XVII)

(FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007 ON IA 41115/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 41116/2017 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 41118/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 41120/2017)

Diary No(s). 18186/2017 ()

(IA No.51710/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51728/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51721/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.51732/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007) Diary No(s). 18048/2017 ()

(IA No.53782/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53787/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53785/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.53783/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Diary No(s). 18045/2017 ()
Diary No(s). 18185/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.51451/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51453/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.51456/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Diary No(s). 22593/2017 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80792/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80788/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.80786/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.80791/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date: 06-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Office reports have not received in Diary Nos. 11491, 13664, 18045, 18048, 18186/2017 and C.A.D. No. 13666/2017.

....3

: 3 :

Item No. 54

C.A.D. No. 3744/2016, C.A.D. No. 31768/2016

Both the respondents have filed the counter affidavit in C.A.D. No. 3744/2016.

Counter affidavit have been filed on behalf of all the 22 respondents in C.A.D. No. 31768/2016.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A.D. No. 38019/2016, C.A.D. No. 42879/2016, C.A.D. No. 5184/2017, C.A.D. No. 6249/2017, C.A.D. No. 7888/2017, C.A.D. No. 11871/2017, C.A.D. No. 13665/2017

All the respondents in these matters have been served, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

C.A.D. Nos. 5183/2017 and 22593/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies so far, therefore, notices could not be issued.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

C.A.D. No. 42810/2010, C.A. No. 244/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners to serve a complete set of pleadings upon the learned counsel for the respondent within two weeks' time with a proof of service to the registry. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks' time thereafter.

C.A.D. No. 18265/2016

Respondent No. 1 has been served, but no one has entered appearance.

... . 4

Item No. 54

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service on respondent Nos. 2 to 8 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

: 4 :

C.A.D. No. 18185/2017

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service on the sole respondent within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 20th of November, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar