ITEM NO.1503 (For Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3744/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

BALBIR SINGH TURN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

## WITH

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 5183 OF 2017

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 5184 OF 2017

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 6249 OF 2017

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 7888 OF 2017

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 18265 OF 2016

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2017

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 31768 OF 2016

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 38019 OF 2016

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 42810 OF 2016

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 42879 OF 2016

DIARY NO. 4546 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 11491 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 11871 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 13664 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 13665 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 13666 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 18186 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 18048 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 18045 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 18185 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 22593 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 30116 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 23164 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 11493 OF 2017

DIARY NO. 28798 OF 2017

Date: 08-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Upadhya, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tanuja Patra, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Parmod Kalirana, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Soni, Adv.

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B. Lokur and His Lordship.

Delay condoned.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]